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Re: Petition of Tampa Electric Company for Approval of Modification to Non-Finn
Electric Service Tariff Sheets; Docket No. 001487-EI

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed are the original and fifteen (15) copies of each of the following revised tariff
sheets:

Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 6.091

Third Revised Sheet No. 6.092

Eighth Revised Sheet No. 6.142
Ninth Revised Sheet No. 6.623

These revised tariff sheets correct the revision number references in the top right hand comer of
each tariff sheet. We would appreciate your furnishing copies of the enclosed revised tariff
sheets to the recipients of the earlier versions that accompanied our September 27, 2000 petition
in this proceeding.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this
letter and returning same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,
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TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY THIRTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.091 
CANCELS TWELFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.091 

Continued from Sheet No. 6.090 

MINIMUM CHARGE: The customer facilities charge. 

TERMS OF SERVICE: Any customer receiving service under this schedule will be required 
to give the Company a written notice at least 36 months prior to transfer to a non- 
interruptible schedule. Such notice shall be irrevocable unless the Company and the 
customer should mutually agree to void the notice. 

TEMPORARY DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE: Where the use of energy is seasonal or 
intermittent, no adjustments will be made for a temporary discontinuance of service. Any 
customer prior to resuming service within 12 months after such service was discontinued 
will be required to pay all charges which would have been billed if service had not been 
discontinued. 

POWER FACTOR: When the average power factor during the month is less than 85%, the 
monthly bill will be increased $0.002 for each kVARh by which the reactive energy 
numerically exceeds 0.619744 times the billing energy. When the average power factor 
during the month is greater than 90%. the monthly bill will be decreased $0.001 for each 
kVARh by which the reactive energy is numerically less than 0.484322 times the billing 
energy. 

METERING LEVEL DISCOUNT: When the customer takes energy metered at 
subtransmission or higher voltage, a discount of 1% of the energy and demand charge will 
apply. 

TRANSFORMER OWNERSHIP DISCOUNT: When the customer furnishes and installs all 
subtransmission or higher voltage to utilization voltage substation transformation, a discount 
of 23# per KW of billing demand will apply. 

EMERGENCY RELAY POWER SUPPLY CHARGE: The monthly charge for emergency 
relay power supply service shall be 60$ per KW of billing demand. This charge is in 
addition to the compensation the customer must make to the Company as a contribution-in- 
aid of construction. 

FUEL CHARGE: See Sheet Nos. 6.020 and 6.021. 

ENERGY CONSERVATION CHARGE: See Sheet Nos. 6.020 and 6.021. 

Continued to Sheet No. 6.092 

ISSUED B Y  J. B. Ramil, President DATE EFFECTIVE: 
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TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 6.092 
CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 6.092 

Continued from Sheet No. 6.091 

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CHARGE: See Sheet Nos. 6.020 and 6.021. 

FLORIDA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX: See Sheet No. 6.021. 

FRANCHISE FEE CHARGE: See Sheet No. 6.021. 

OPTIONAL PROVISION: Any customer served under this schedule may elect to have the 
Company minimize interruptions through the procedure described below. Such election 
must be made in writing to the Company and shall remain in effect until such time that the 
Company is notified in writing that the customer no longer desires that such procedure be 
smployed by the Company. 

Procedure: During periods when the Company would otherwise interrupt 
customers served under this schedule, the Company will attempt to purchase 
sufficient energy from other systems to prevent, in whole or in part, such 
interruptions. The customer agrees that whenever the Company is successful in 
making such purchases, the customer will pay, as part of its monthly service bill, an 
extra charge per kilowatt-hour for each kilowatt-hour consumed during the time of 
such purchase. The extra charge per kilowatt-hour shall be the amount per 
kilowatt-hour paid to the outside source less the amount per kilowatt-hour 
otherwise billed under this schedule, plus 2 mills ($0.002) per kilowatt-hour. 

PENALTY CLAUSE FOR TRANSFER WITHOUT FULL NOTICE: Any Customer choosing 
:o transfer to firm service from interruptible service without giving the full three (3) years 
iotice shall pay a charge amounting to the difference between this rate and the 
applicable firm rate for the period of time immediately prior to the changeover that is 
:qual to the period that the changeover will be less than the required notice period. 

This penalty may be waived by the Company if the following two conditions can be 
jemonstrated: 

1) 
2) 

The customer has been on the IS rate for at least five (5) years. 
It can be demonstrated that there is sufficient capacity to provide firm 
service to the customer and that allowing the customer to receive firm 
service will have no adverse effect on the Company's generation expansion 
plan. 

PAYMENT OF BILLS: See Sheet No. 6.022. 

ISSUED BY: J. B. Ramil, President DATE EFFECTIVE: 
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TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.142 P 

CANCELS SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.142 

Continued from Sheet No. 6.141 

FUEL CHARGE: See Nos. 6.020 and 6.021. 

ENERGY CONSERVATION CHARGE: See Sheet Nos. 6.020 and 6.021. 

CAPACITY CHARGE: See Sheet Nos. 6.020 and 6.021. 

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CHARGE: See Sheet Nos. 6.020 and 6.021. 

FLORIDA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX: See Sheet No. 6.021. 

-RANCHISE FEE CHARGE: See Sheet No. 6.021, 

3PTIONAL PROVISION: Any customer served under this schedule may elect to have the 
>ompany minimize interruptions through the procedure described below. Such election 
nust be made in writing to the Company and shall remain in effect until such time that the 
Zornpany is notified in writing that the customer no longer desires that such procedure be 
mployed by the Company. 

Procedure: During periods when the Company would otherwise interrupt customers 
served under this schedule, the Company will attempt to purchase sufficient energy 
from other systems to prevent, in whole or in part, such interruptions. The customer 
agrees that whenever the Company is successful in making such purchases, the 
customer will pay, as part of its monthly service bill, an extra charge per kilowatt- 
hour for each kilowatt-hour consumed during the time of such purchase. The extra 
charge per kilowatt-hour shall be the amount per kilowatt-hour paid to the outside 
source less the amount per kilowatt-hour otherwise billed under this schedule, plus 
2 mills ($0.002) per kilowatt-hour. 

'ENALTY CLAUSE FOR TRANSFER WITHOUT FULL NOTICE: Any customer choosing 
o Transfer to firm service from interruptible service without giving the full three (3) years 
iotice shall pay a charge amounting to the difference between this rate and the applicable 
irm rate for the period of time immediately prior to the changeover that is equal to the 
)eriod that the changeover will be less than the required notice period. 

Continued to Sheet No. 6.143 
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ISSUED BY: J. B. Ramil, President DATE EFFECTIVE: 



TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.623 
CANCELS EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.623 

Continued from Sheet No. 6.622 

MINIMUM CHARGE: The Customer Facilities Charge, Local Facilities Reservation Charge, 
and Bulk Transmission Reservation Charge. 

TERM OF SERVICE: Any customer receiving service under this schedule will be required to 
give the Company written notice at least 36 months prior to transferring to a non- 
interruptible schedule. Such notice shall be irrevocable unless the Company and the 
customer should mutually agree to void the notice. 

TEMPORARY DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE: Where the use of energy is seasonal or 
intermittent, no adjustments will be made for a temporary discontinuance of service. Any 
customer prior to resuming service within 12 months after such service was discontinued 
will be required to pay all charges which would have been billed if service had not been 
discontinued. 

POWER FACTOR: When the average power factor during the month is less than 85%, the 
monthly bill will be increased $0.002 for each kVARh by which the reactive energy 
numerically exceeds 0.619744 times the billing energy. When the average power factor 
during the month is greater than 90%, the monthly bill will be decreased $0.001 for each 
kVARh by which the reactive energy is numerically less than 0.484322 times the billing 
energy. 

METERING LEVEL DISCOUNT: When the customer takes energy metered at 
subtransmission or higher voltage, a discount of 1 % of the energy and demand charges will 
apply. 
TRANSFORMER OWNERSHIP DISCOUNT: When the customer furnishes and installs all 
subtransmission or higher voltage to utilization voltage substation transformation, a discount 
of 23$ per KW of Supplemental Demand and 21$ per KW of Standby Demand will apply. 

EMERGENCY RELAY POWER SUPPLY CHARGE: The monthly charge for emergency 
relay power supply service shall be SO$ per KW of Supplemental Demand and Standby 
Demand. This charge is in addition to the compensation the customer must make to the 
Company as a contribution-in-aid of construction. 

FUEL CHARGE: See Sheet Nos. 6.020 and 6.021. 

ENERGY CONSERVATION CHARGE: See Sheet Nos. 6.020 and 6.021. 

Continued to Sheet No. 6.625 

ISSUED BY: J. B. Ramil, President DATE EFFECTIVE: 


